PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
IPFLEX INC.	02/03/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUJI XEROX CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	7-3, Akasaka 9-chome	
Internal Address:	Minato-Ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	107-0052	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13049544	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)474-0448

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-474-6300

Email: docket@marshallip.com

Correspondent Name: Marshall, Gerstein & Borun

Address Line 1: 233 South Wacker Drive

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29898/42248A

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas K. Stine

Total Attachments: 1

source=asgnmt_IPFLEX_to_FUJI#page1.tif

OF \$40.00 1304954

PATENT REEL: 025975 FRAME: 0436

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

This assignment agreement ("Assignment") is by and between IPFlex Inc., ("Assignor") and Fuji Xerox Co., Ltd, with offices at 7-3, Akasaka 9-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo Japan ("Assignee"), regarding the following patent applications and patents (collectively, the "Patent Rights"):

- (a) the patents and patent applications set forth in the attached Schedule;
- (b) all United States, PCT and foreign patent applications claiming priority thereto;
- (c) all continuations, continuations-in-part and divisionals of any of the foregoing;
- (d) patents issuing on any of the foregoing; and
- (e) reissues, reexaminations, term extensions and supplementary protection certificates of any of the foregoing.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are agreed, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee its entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, throughout the world, in and to the Patent Rights, including without limitation, the right to sue for and obtain damages and other remedies regarding the Patent Rights for past, present and/or future infringement of the Patent Rights. Other than the specific Patent Rights defined herein, no other tangible or intangible right, title or interest is granted or shall be obligated to be granted hereby.

The parties execute this valid, binding, and enforceable agreement by their authorized signatures below.

PFLEX INC.	Fuji Xerox Co., Ltd
Takeshi Nagano	Tadanito Yamamoto
Feb. 3, 20/0	march 2 2010
Date	Date

Date

Witness:

Signature:

Witness:

Signature:

Name:

Mototsaga Kurokawa

Name:

Masamichi Matoba

Date:

Maych 2, 20/0

Date:

Maych 2, 20/0

PATENT REEL: 025975 FRAME: 0437

RECORDED: 03/17/2011